## OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE:.....DHUBRI

## <u>ORDER</u>

## No 8 Dated, Dhubri the 08th April/2023

In partial modification of this Office Order No. **97**, Dated, **26-04-2023**, communicated under Memo NO. DMJ-14/Pt./2019-22/**2205-2220**, Dated, **26-04-2023**, the following arrangements have been made pertaining to allocation of Police Stations of Learned Elaka Magistrates to deal with Police Papers etc.

SI. No	Name of the Learned Judicial Officers	Police Station
1	Shri C. Barua, Chief Judicial Magistrate, Dhubri	Dhubri Police Station
2	Shri S. Baruah, Addl. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Dhubri	Gauripur Police Station
3	Smti J. Gogoi, Sub-Divisional Judicial Magistrate(S), Dhubri	South Salmara Police Station (Except Kharuabandha O.P.)
4	Smti P. Mohan, Civil Judge (Jr. Div.) No. 1-cum-Judicial Magistrate First Class, Dhubri	Fakirganj Police Station
5	Shri A. Sonowal, Judicial Magistrate First Class, Dhubri	Tamarhat Police Station
6	Shri D. J. Bez, Civil Judge (Jr. Div.) No.2-cum-Judicial Magistrate First Class, Dhubri	Golakganj Police Station
7	Shri S. J. Bora, Judicial Magistrate First Class, Dhubri	Agomoni Police Station

This Order shall take effect from 09-04-2024.

All concerned be informed accordingly.

SD/- C. BARUA Chief Judicial Magistrate, Dhubri Memo No.DMJ-14/Pt./2019-2024/2629-43 Dated, Dhubri the 08<sup>th</sup> April/2024 Copy to:-

1. The Hon'ble District and Sessions Judge, Dhubri for favour of kind information.

## Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 2. Shri C. Barua, Chief Judicial Magistrate, Dhubri.
- 3. Shri S. Baruah, Addl. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Dhubri
- 4. Smti J. Gogoi, Sub-Divisional Judicial Magistrate(S), Dhubri
- 5. Smti P. Mohan, Civil Judge (Jr. Div.) No.1-cum-Judicial Magistrate First Class, Dhubri.
- 6. Shri A. Sonowal, Judicial Magistrate First Class, Dhubri
- 7. Shri D. J. Bez, Civil Judge (Jr. Div.) No.2-cum- Judicial Magistrate First Class, Dhubri.
- 8. Shri S. J. Bora, Judicial Magistrate First Class, Dhubri.
- 9. The Superintendent of Police, Dhubri.
- 10. The President/Secretary, Bar Association, Dhubri.
- 11. The Prosecuting Inspector, Dhubri.
- 12. G.R. Assistant, C.J.M's Office, Dhubri.
- 13. The Systems Officer, District Judiciary, Dhubri is asked to upload the same in the official Web-Site of the District Judiciary, Dhubri.
- 14. Order Book/ Office File.

Chief Judicial Magistrate, Dhubri